medina county board of developmental disabilities Community Experiences

The Medina County Board of DD is committed to working with local service providers to make sure people with developmental disabilities have opportunities to be included in community experiences in the most inclusive ways possible.

We are offering a "Community **Experiences Program**" to increase community involvement and opportunities for people with developmental disabilities who want to enjoy and be a part of the activities in their community.



Here's How It Works...

The Medina County Board of DD is providing funding to increase community involvement for individuals with developmental disabilities in residential settings. This program is meant to help cover the costs associated with individuals - and their support staff - as they participate in community events and activities.

Agency Providers

Agency providers must opt-in this program by Friday, June 28, 2024, in order to receive a lump sum payment to be used towards community inclusion efforts for individuals with developmental disabilities in residential settings.

Agency provider will need to sign and return a "Agency Provider Community Experiences Agreement"and current W-9 form. Agreement forms are available on our website under the Provider Site "Resources" tab and then select "Provider Support Programs" from the drop down menu.

Agency providers must meet all requirements of the program as outlined in the "Community Experiences Guidelines" and the "Agency Provider Community Experiences Agreement".

Independent Providers

Independent providers may opt into the program at any time and request to be reimbursed for appropriate expenses.

Independent provider will need to sign and return a "Independent Provider Community" Experiences Agreement" and current W-9 form. Agreement forms are available on our website under the Provider Site "Resources" tab and then select "Provider Support Programs" from the drop down menu.

Independent providers must invoice and provide required documentation to receive reimbursement funds for activities.

Independent providers must meet all requirements of the program as outlined in the "Community Experiences Guidelines" and the "Independent Provider Community Experiences Agreement".



Provider Website

OUESTIONS? Please contact Crystal Brodzenski, MCBDD Community Projects Supervisor, at cbrodzenski@mcbdd.org or 330-725-7751 ext. 128.